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Pl Name Time

C1  (27) 8.1 km   17 C
1(107) 2(113) 3(114) 4(102) 5(104) 6(105) 7(129) 8(115) 9(122) 0(121) 11(103) 12(123) 13(124) 14(125)

15(127) 16(117) 17(133) F

1 James Bradshaw 37:53 0:45 2:56 8:41 9:24 10:39 12:11 14:01 16:01 18:26 23:33 23:58 25:02 25:48 27:47
0:45 2:11 5:45 0:43 1:15 1:32 1:50 2:00 2:25 5:07 0:25 1:04 0:46 1:59

28:51 31:57 35:18 37:53
1:04 3:06 3:21 2:35

2 Mark Lawson 41:06 0:50 3:25 9:00 9:46 10:56 12:27 14:23 18:27 20:43 25:53 26:19 27:39 28:29 30:42
0:50 2:35 5:35 0:46 1:10 1:31 1:56 4:04 2:16 5:10 0:26 1:20 0:50 2:13

31:50 35:06 38:28 41:06 2:47
1:08 3:16 3:22 2:38 *44

3 Tim Cochrane 43:49 1:04 3:54 9:45 10:31 11:37 13:07 15:18 17:26 19:54 25:28 25:57 27:56 30:30 32:57
1:04 2:50 5:51 0:46 1:06 1:30 2:11 2:08 2:28 5:34 0:29 1:59 2:34 2:27

34:05 38:01 41:19 43:49
1:08 3:56 3:18 2:30

4 Lizzie Orchard 44:00 1:00 3:49 9:45 10:35 11:54 13:31 15:52 17:56 20:30 26:49 27:29 28:42 29:36 32:10
1:00 2:49 5:56 0:50 1:19 1:37 2:21 2:04 2:34 6:19 0:40 1:13 0:54 2:34

33:20 37:35 41:08 44:00
1:10 4:15 3:33 2:52

5 Toby Scott 46:39 0:47 3:20 9:50 10:31 11:53 13:46 16:13 19:38 23:18 29:33 30:01 31:12 32:05 34:30
0:47 2:33 6:30 0:41 1:22 1:53 2:27 3:25 3:40 6:15 0:28 1:11 0:53 2:25

35:44 39:45 43:40 46:39
1:14 4:01 3:55 2:59

6 Matthew Jeans 47:34 0:59 3:25 10:52 11:49 13:02 14:49 17:13 19:38 22:25 28:47 29:15 31:11 32:06 34:33
0:59 2:26 7:27 0:57 1:13 1:47 2:24 2:25 2:47 6:22 0:28 1:56 0:55 2:27

35:45 40:16 44:15 47:34
1:12 4:31 3:59 3:19

7 Ewart Maclucas 47:55 1:05 4:05 10:43 11:31 12:48 14:37 18:15 20:33 23:26 29:53 30:18 32:02 33:03 35:45
1:05 3:00 6:38 0:48 1:17 1:49 3:38 2:18 2:53 6:27 0:25 1:44 1:01 2:42

37:04 41:08 45:05 47:55
1:19 4:04 3:57 2:50

8 Phil White 50:10 1:04 4:02 11:00 11:43 13:39 15:24 17:48 20:28 23:49 30:15 30:48 32:37 33:37 36:26
1:04 2:58 6:58 0:43 1:56 1:45 2:24 2:40 3:21 6:26 0:33 1:49 1:00 2:49

37:42 42:02 46:41 50:10
1:16 4:20 4:39 3:29

9 Andrew Taylor 52:26 1:03 4:01 10:51 11:40 13:03 14:48 18:57 21:46 24:33 32:23 32:53 34:29 35:22 38:15
1:03 2:58 6:50 0:49 1:23 1:45 4:09 2:49 2:47 7:50 0:30 1:36 0:53 2:53

39:34 44:27 49:05 52:26 31:39
1:19 4:53 4:38 3:21 *103

10 Steve McKinstry 52:32 1:09 3:53 12:02 12:45 14:10 16:08 20:16 22:37 25:25 31:50 32:25 34:48 35:56 38:37
1:09 2:44 8:09 0:43 1:25 1:58 4:08 2:21 2:48 6:25 0:35 2:23 1:08 2:41

39:51 44:55 49:47 52:32
1:14 5:04 4:52 2:45

11 Imogene Scott 52:49 1:04 4:17 11:33 12:37 14:05 16:08 18:49 21:32 24:37 31:52 32:24 34:00 35:01 37:46
1:04 3:13 7:16 1:04 1:28 2:03 2:41 2:43 3:05 7:15 0:32 1:36 1:01 2:45

39:13 43:46 49:19 52:49
1:27 4:33 5:33 3:30

12 Michael Rodliffe 57:58 1:22 5:28 12:50 13:36 15:16 17:35 20:35 23:05 26:37 35:18 36:02 39:06 40:31 43:31
1:22 4:06 7:22 0:46 1:40 2:19 3:00 2:30 3:32 8:41 0:44 3:04 1:25 3:00

44:53 49:34 54:44 57:58
1:22 4:41 5:10 3:14

13 Scott Vennell 1:00:35 1:27 4:51 12:29 13:31 15:04 17:18 23:27 26:20 29:45 37:18 37:54 40:24 41:41 45:06
1:27 3:24 7:38 1:02 1:33 2:14 6:09 2:53 3:25 7:33 0:36 2:30 1:17 3:25

47:49 52:29 57:07 1:00:35
2:43 4:40 4:38 3:28

14 Alan Moore 1:01:06 1:42 5:26 13:15 14:20 16:05 18:15 21:22 24:21 28:14 37:10 37:52 40:15 41:29 45:11
1:42 3:44 7:49 1:05 1:45 2:10 3:07 2:59 3:53 8:56 0:42 2:23 1:14 3:42

46:47 52:08 57:13 1:01:06
1:36 5:21 5:05 3:53

15 Ken Taylor 1:01:40 1:17 5:38 15:06 16:04 17:51 20:12 23:21 26:26 30:17 38:29 39:10 41:49 42:58 46:14
1:17 4:21 9:28 0:58 1:47 2:21 3:09 3:05 3:51 8:12 0:41 2:39 1:09 3:16

47:50 52:26 57:38 1:01:40
1:36 4:36 5:12 4:02

16 Jeremy Gabe 1:01:43 1:47 5:05 14:48 15:47 17:28 19:58 23:06 26:17 29:27 37:26 38:23 41:29 42:23 45:11
1:47 3:18 9:43 0:59 1:41 2:30 3:08 3:11 3:10 7:59 0:57 3:06 0:54 2:48

46:48 53:27 58:08 1:01:43
1:37 6:39 4:41 3:35

17 John and Suzanne 1:03:11 1:26 5:09 13:26 14:23 16:13 18:37 22:29 25:40 29:28 38:57 39:39 42:37 44:00 47:19
1:26 3:43 8:17 0:57 1:50 2:24 3:52 3:11 3:48 9:29 0:42 2:58 1:23 3:19

48:41 53:27 58:48 1:03:11
1:22 4:46 5:21 4:23

18 Alistair White 1:06:41 1:20 5:20 15:03 16:17 18:08 20:59 24:13 27:38 31:48 41:06 41:49 44:49 46:15 50:00
1:20 4:00 9:43 1:14 1:51 2:51 3:14 3:25 4:10 9:18 0:43 3:00 1:26 3:45

52:03 57:12 1:02:43 1:06:41
2:03 5:09 5:31 3:58

19 Allan Janes 1:06:44 1:07 4:36 14:05 15:21 17:05 19:46 23:12 26:51 31:04 40:48 41:27 43:26 44:50 48:48
1:07 3:29 9:29 1:16 1:44 2:41 3:26 3:39 4:13 9:44 0:39 1:59 1:24 3:58

50:41 56:48 1:02:33 1:06:44
1:53 6:07 5:45 4:11

20 Ian Lightbody 1:07:02 1:02 4:24 12:53 13:54 15:49 18:34 21:50 25:02 29:09 38:29 39:08 41:51 43:24 46:52
1:02 3:22 8:29 1:01 1:55 2:45 3:16 3:12 4:07 9:20 0:39 2:43 1:33 3:28

52:52 58:29 1:03:33 1:07:02
6:00 5:37 5:04 3:29
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Pl Name Time

C1  (27) 8.1 km   17 C (cont.)

1(107) 2(113) 3(114) 4(102) 5(104) 6(105) 7(129) 8(115) 9(122) 0(121) 11(103) 12(123) 13(124) 14(125)
15(127) 16(117) 17(133) F

21 Linsay Merrylees 1:07:33 1:56 5:28 16:29 18:43 20:36 23:06 27:18 30:20 35:02 42:48 43:51 47:01 48:09 52:05
1:56 3:32 11:01 2:14 1:53 2:30 4:12 3:02 4:42 7:46 1:03 3:10 1:08 3:56

53:31 58:33 1:03:44 1:07:33
1:26 5:02 5:11 3:49

22 Luke Gilbert 1:09:26 1:46 5:51 14:27 15:52 17:32 20:32 23:50 27:04 30:26 38:58 39:55 42:42 44:49 48:45
1:46 4:05 8:36 1:25 1:40 3:00 3:18 3:14 3:22 8:32 0:57 2:47 2:07 3:56

53:44 58:15 1:06:08 1:09:26
4:59 4:31 7:53 3:18

23 Tim Gage 1:10:17 1:16 4:47 15:55 17:08 18:57 21:18 24:51 27:52 31:54 41:04 41:57 44:02 45:23 49:06
1:16 3:31 11:08 1:13 1:49 2:21 3:33 3:01 4:02 9:10 0:53 2:05 1:21 3:43

55:43 1:00:41 1:06:18 1:10:17
6:37 4:58 5:37 3:59

24 Steve Oram 1:12:37 1:17 4:59 14:48 16:08 18:09 22:21 25:54 29:26 33:33 43:44 44:40 47:18 48:57 53:08
1:17 3:42 9:49 1:20 2:01 4:12 3:33 3:32 4:07 10:11 0:56 2:38 1:39 4:11

54:53 1:01:04 1:07:56 1:12:37
1:45 6:11 6:52 4:41

25 Mark Moriai 1:14:54 1:59 5:25 14:13 15:22 17:15 19:40 24:46 28:14 33:15 43:19 43:52 48:44 50:18 54:58
1:59 3:26 8:48 1:09 1:53 2:25 5:06 3:28 5:01 10:04 0:33 4:52 1:34 4:40

56:35 1:02:25 1:10:11 1:14:54
1:37 5:50 7:46 4:43

26 Graham Goodwin 1:22:07 2:10 6:05 16:47 18:15 20:51 24:26 28:53 33:52 38:16 50:23 52:40 57:39 58:47 1:05:29
2:10 3:55 10:42 1:28 2:36 3:35 4:27 4:59 4:24 12:07 2:17 4:59 1:08 6:42

1:07:35 1:13:56 1:18:29 1:22:07
2:06 6:21 4:33 3:38

27 Anne Mortimer 1:32:40 2:23 6:42 15:15 16:41 19:13 22:51 27:50 32:15 37:57 55:27 56:45 1:00:30 1:02:39 1:07:36
2:23 4:19 8:33 1:26 2:32 3:38 4:59 4:25 5:42 17:30 1:18 3:45 2:09 4:57

1:10:48 1:18:24 1:26:39 1:32:40
3:12 7:36 8:15 6:01

C2  (62) 5.4 km   12 C
1(107) 2(44) 3(113) 4(200) 5(104) 6(115) 7(122) 8(121) 9(124) 0(123) 11(103) 12(135) F

1 Amber Morrison 27:48 0:53 3:02 3:40 8:46 9:12 12:46 15:23 21:24 22:11 23:49 25:19 26:27 27:48
0:53 2:09 0:38 5:06 0:26 3:34 2:37 6:01 0:47 1:38 1:30 1:08 1:21

2 Tania Robinson 28:16 1:00 3:20 3:54 8:51 9:18 12:43 15:28 21:37 22:26 24:02 25:41 26:54 28:16
1:00 2:20 0:34 4:57 0:27 3:25 2:45 6:09 0:49 1:36 1:39 1:13 1:22

3 Kate Morrison 30:02 1:06 3:55 4:32 10:00 10:30 14:16 17:05 23:39 24:31 25:24 27:09 28:30 30:02
1:06 2:49 0:37 5:28 0:30 3:46 2:49 6:34 0:52 0:53 1:45 1:21 1:32

4 Bruce Peat 31:25 1:01 3:29 4:15 10:16 10:59 14:51 17:53 24:59 25:54 26:56 28:40 30:03 31:25
1:01 2:28 0:46 6:01 0:43 3:52 3:02 7:06 0:55 1:02 1:44 1:23 1:22

5 Rachel Goodwin 32:27 1:04 3:43 4:21 9:56 10:28 14:20 17:24 24:38 25:33 26:29 29:20 30:45 32:27
1:04 2:39 0:38 5:35 0:32 3:52 3:04 7:14 0:55 0:56 2:51 1:25 1:42

6 Super Jono 34:26 1:13 3:43 4:25 10:37 11:06 15:14 18:47 26:10 27:13 28:57 30:47 32:56 34:26
1:13 2:30 0:42 6:12 0:29 4:08 3:33 7:23 1:03 1:44 1:50 2:09 1:30

7 Kane Alward 34:30 1:14 3:40 4:24 10:00 10:33 14:50 18:08 26:16 28:04 29:25 31:32 32:56 34:30
1:14 2:26 0:44 5:36 0:33 4:17 3:18 8:08 1:48 1:21 2:07 1:24 1:34

8 Katherine Bolt 35:22 1:10 4:03 4:43 11:08 11:41 16:02 19:35 27:34 28:40 30:03 32:13 33:43 35:22
1:10 2:53 0:40 6:25 0:33 4:21 3:33 7:59 1:06 1:23 2:10 1:30 1:39

9 Jon Taylor 35:38 1:17 4:25 5:05 11:18 11:52 16:05 19:48 27:44 28:47 30:31 32:32 33:57 35:38
1:17 3:08 0:40 6:13 0:34 4:13 3:43 7:56 1:03 1:44 2:01 1:25 1:41

10 Reuben Wilson 36:08 1:17 4:02 4:45 11:40 12:11 16:43 20:08 27:29 28:26 30:32 32:38 34:18 36:08
1:17 2:45 0:43 6:55 0:31 4:32 3:25 7:21 0:57 2:06 2:06 1:40 1:50

11 Tristan and Paul 36:29 1:02 3:29 4:15 10:49 11:13 16:10 19:35 29:34 30:41 31:52 33:32 35:09 36:29
1:02 2:27 0:46 6:34 0:24 4:57 3:25 9:59 1:07 1:11 1:40 1:37 1:20

12 Nicola Peat 37:36 1:07 3:58 4:43 11:39 12:24 17:34 21:17 30:01 30:59 32:03 34:07 35:42 37:36
1:07 2:51 0:45 6:56 0:45 5:10 3:43 8:44 0:58 1:04 2:04 1:35 1:54

13 Roger Ward 37:43 1:13 4:01 4:47 10:53 11:28 15:44 19:28 27:16 28:19 31:57 34:32 36:15 37:43
1:13 2:48 0:46 6:06 0:35 4:16 3:44 7:48 1:03 3:38 2:35 1:43 1:28

14 Karen Burns 38:12 1:22 4:08 4:49 11:32 12:04 15:59 19:18 27:00 28:09 29:18 31:49 34:57 38:12
1:22 2:46 0:41 6:43 0:32 3:55 3:19 7:42 1:09 1:09 2:31 3:08 3:15

15 Mark Battley 38:17 1:14 3:57 4:34 13:36 14:21 18:10 21:42 30:31 32:08 33:24 35:48 37:02 38:17
1:14 2:43 0:37 9:02 0:45 3:49 3:32 8:49 1:37 1:16 2:24 1:14 1:15

16 Greg Sands 38:20 1:03 3:36 4:15 10:26 10:57 15:30 19:15 27:22 28:36 32:42 34:40 36:22 38:20
1:03 2:33 0:39 6:11 0:31 4:33 3:45 8:07 1:14 4:06 1:58 1:42 1:58

17 Sandra Faustl 39:19 1:01 4:12 5:00 12:13 12:41 17:11 21:07 30:49 31:59 33:18 35:33 37:18 39:19
1:01 3:11 0:48 7:13 0:28 4:30 3:56 9:42 1:10 1:19 2:15 1:45 2:01

18 Debbie Bevins 39:40 1:33 5:34 6:25 13:05 13:46 18:34 22:12 30:50 32:32 33:57 35:57 37:46 39:40
1:33 4:01 0:51 6:40 0:41 4:48 3:38 8:38 1:42 1:25 2:00 1:49 1:54

19 Kris Jones 39:49 1:08 4:01 4:42 11:21 12:02 16:23 19:51 27:48 29:09 34:44 36:32 38:09 39:49
1:08 2:53 0:41 6:39 0:41 4:21 3:28 7:57 1:21 5:35 1:48 1:37 1:40

20 Simon Lieschke 40:00 1:14 5:19 5:52 12:46 13:21 18:02 21:55 31:16 33:35 34:41 36:49 38:29 40:00
1:14 4:05 0:33 6:54 0:35 4:41 3:53 9:21 2:19 1:06 2:08 1:40 1:31

21 John Barrett 40:30 1:21 4:28 5:19 11:25 12:07 16:26 20:09 29:08 30:09 31:34 37:20 38:52 40:30
1:21 3:07 0:51 6:06 0:42 4:19 3:43 8:59 1:01 1:25 5:46 1:32 1:38

22 Mark Wilson 40:56 1:33 5:04 5:54 12:53 13:34 18:41 23:35 32:09 33:18 34:33 36:58 38:58 40:56
1:33 3:31 0:50 6:59 0:41 5:07 4:54 8:34 1:09 1:15 2:25 2:00 1:58

23 Greg Roigard 42:05 1:35 5:19 6:14 12:51 13:32 18:18 22:42 33:00 34:35 36:31 38:25 40:14 42:05
1:35 3:44 0:55 6:37 0:41 4:46 4:24 10:18 1:35 1:56 1:54 1:49 1:51

24 Murray Thomas 42:36 1:20 4:30 5:15 13:18 14:02 18:48 22:58 32:23 34:00 36:25 38:38 40:27 42:36
1:20 3:10 0:45 8:03 0:44 4:46 4:10 9:25 1:37 2:25 2:13 1:49 2:09
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Pl Name Time

C2  (62) 5.4 km   12 C (cont.)

1(107) 2(44) 3(113) 4(200) 5(104) 6(115) 7(122) 8(121) 9(124) 0(123) 11(103) 12(135) F

25 Stephen Reynolds 42:40 1:08 4:25 5:15 12:57 13:32 18:34 22:32 33:48 35:04 36:20 38:38 40:35 42:40
1:08 3:17 0:50 7:42 0:35 5:02 3:58 11:16 1:16 1:16 2:18 1:57 2:05

26 F McCauley 43:03 2:47 6:29 7:29 14:49 15:28 20:08 24:05 34:22 35:35 36:50 39:14 40:50 43:03
2:47 3:42 1:00 7:20 0:39 4:40 3:57 10:17 1:13 1:15 2:24 1:36 2:13

27 Benjamin Balmforth 43:05 1:11 4:26 5:18 13:40 14:08 20:01 24:09 34:05 35:17 37:07 39:22 41:18 43:05
1:11 3:15 0:52 8:22 0:28 5:53 4:08 9:56 1:12 1:50 2:15 1:56 1:47

28 Tracey McMillan 43:09 1:29 4:52 5:39 14:06 14:39 19:55 23:49 33:29 34:37 35:50 39:04 41:05 43:09
1:29 3:23 0:47 8:27 0:33 5:16 3:54 9:40 1:08 1:13 3:14 2:01 2:04

29 Annette Orchard 43:14 1:21 4:42 5:32 12:56 13:38 18:49 23:22 33:53 35:24 36:48 39:13 41:02 43:14
1:21 3:21 0:50 7:24 0:42 5:11 4:33 10:31 1:31 1:24 2:25 1:49 2:12

30 Anna Gray 43:24 1:19 4:38 5:20 14:29 15:03 19:58 23:57 32:59 34:08 37:42 39:51 41:33 43:24
1:19 3:19 0:42 9:09 0:34 4:55 3:59 9:02 1:09 3:34 2:09 1:42 1:51

31 Cath Heppelthwaite 44:59 1:42 5:21 6:10 14:07 14:52 21:47 25:36 34:40 36:37 38:20 40:39 42:57 44:59
1:42 3:39 0:49 7:57 0:45 6:55 3:49 9:04 1:57 1:43 2:19 2:18 2:02

32 Jonty Oram 46:58 1:51 5:18 6:08 13:11 13:39 18:51 23:28 36:29 37:53 40:36 43:16 45:05 46:58
1:51 3:27 0:50 7:03 0:28 5:12 4:37 13:01 1:24 2:43 2:40 1:49 1:53

33 Shaun and Brent 47:04 1:21 4:38 5:24 13:28 14:12 19:47 25:26 36:09 38:14 40:30 42:52 45:05 47:04
1:21 3:17 0:46 8:04 0:44 5:35 5:39 10:43 2:05 2:16 2:22 2:13 1:59

34 Peter Bakos 47:17 1:16 4:40 5:38 14:44 15:32 21:36 26:04 36:49 38:09 39:41 42:38 44:53 47:17
1:16 3:24 0:58 9:06 0:48 6:04 4:28 10:45 1:20 1:32 2:57 2:15 2:24

35 Matthew Battley 47:38 1:29 3:54 4:32 11:40 12:16 27:40 30:37 38:57 39:48 41:05 43:57 45:39 47:38
1:29 2:25 0:38 7:08 0:36 15:24 2:57 8:20 0:51 1:17 2:52 1:42 1:59

36 David Teirney 48:35 1:09 4:33 5:23 13:18 14:02 22:12 29:05 38:59 40:24 41:54 44:12 46:42 48:35
1:09 3:24 0:50 7:55 0:44 8:10 6:53 9:54 1:25 1:30 2:18 2:30 1:53

37 Suzanne Stolberge 49:29 1:26 5:43 6:32 14:11 14:59 20:41 25:17 37:07 39:11 42:46 45:51 47:47 49:29
1:26 4:17 0:49 7:39 0:48 5:42 4:36 11:50 2:04 3:35 3:05 1:56 1:42

38 Miles Paver 50:22 2:02 6:29 7:22 15:56 16:39 22:35 27:16 39:19 40:56 42:42 45:53 48:02 50:22
2:02 4:27 0:53 8:34 0:43 5:56 4:41 12:03 1:37 1:46 3:11 2:09 2:20

39 Wayne Munro 50:45 1:30 4:57 6:10 15:02 15:53 22:11 26:46 37:45 39:53 43:38 46:10 48:32 50:45
1:30 3:27 1:13 8:52 0:51 6:18 4:35 10:59 2:08 3:45 2:32 2:22 2:13

40 Peter Ware 51:29 1:33 5:48 6:46 16:40 17:36 23:29 28:57 40:26 42:04 44:00 46:33 48:43 51:29
1:33 4:15 0:58 9:54 0:56 5:53 5:28 11:29 1:38 1:56 2:33 2:10 2:46

41 Roger Woodroofe 51:50 1:18 5:54 7:11 16:41 17:32 24:17 29:14 39:53 41:27 46:02 48:51 50:22 51:50
1:18 4:36 1:17 9:30 0:51 6:45 4:57 10:39 1:34 4:35 2:49 1:31 1:28

42 Megan Officer 52:04 1:36 5:27 6:31 15:30 16:08 23:03 28:11 40:05 43:20 45:01 47:29 49:34 52:04
1:36 3:51 1:04 8:59 0:38 6:55 5:08 11:54 3:15 1:41 2:28 2:05 2:30

43 Maggie Reynolds 54:52 1:55 8:06 8:51 18:07 18:48 24:48 29:32 42:05 43:52 45:33 49:37 51:52 54:52
1:55 6:11 0:45 9:16 0:41 6:00 4:44 12:33 1:47 1:41 4:04 2:15 3:00

44 Ingrid Vellekoop 55:51 1:38 5:04 5:55 13:33 14:21 19:28 23:23 ----- 33:46 47:57 ----- 53:45 55:51
1:38 3:26 0:51 7:38 0:48 5:07 3:55 10:23 14:11 5:48 2:06

51:24
*107

45 Lisa and Geoff 56:10 1:18 5:19 7:40 16:41 17:23 24:21 28:54 41:19 43:51 47:36 51:09 53:20 56:10
1:18 4:01 2:21 9:01 0:42 6:58 4:33 12:25 2:32 3:45 3:33 2:11 2:50

46 Michael Rohde 57:07 2:00 6:22 7:23 18:18 19:11 26:05 31:21 44:38 46:17 49:02 52:05 54:34 57:07
2:00 4:22 1:01 10:55 0:53 6:54 5:16 13:17 1:39 2:45 3:03 2:29 2:33

47 Selwyn Palmer 57:54 2:09 7:30 8:32 19:24 20:18 27:05 32:41 45:52 47:52 49:31 52:23 54:53 57:54
2:09 5:21 1:02 10:52 0:54 6:47 5:36 13:11 2:00 1:39 2:52 2:30 3:01

48 Loren Abraham 58:17 1:28 6:03 6:52 16:59 17:44 24:43 29:59 42:20 44:53 50:27 53:19 55:41 58:17
1:28 4:35 0:49 10:07 0:45 6:59 5:16 12:21 2:33 5:34 2:52 2:22 2:36

49 C McCauley 59:48 2:25 6:45 7:32 14:23 15:11 23:25 32:33 45:03 47:19 49:17 52:31 55:48 59:48
2:25 4:20 0:47 6:51 0:48 8:14 9:08 12:30 2:16 1:58 3:14 3:17 4:00

42:13
*46

50 James Jelicich 1:00:23 2:08 6:58 7:56 22:00 23:08 32:10 36:48 48:45 50:02 51:45 54:40 57:42 1:00:23
2:08 4:50 0:58 14:04 1:08 9:02 4:38 11:57 1:17 1:43 2:55 3:02 2:41

51 Bert Chapman 1:02:01 2:25 7:20 8:40 20:03 21:15 29:17 35:02 48:56 50:31 52:20 56:12 58:47 1:02:01
2:25 4:55 1:20 11:23 1:12 8:02 5:45 13:54 1:35 1:49 3:52 2:35 3:14

52 Mike Roijard 1:02:29 3:53 10:11 11:10 21:44 22:32 29:06 34:11 47:31 50:20 52:21 57:11 59:38 1:02:29
3:53 6:18 0:59 10:34 0:48 6:34 5:05 13:20 2:49 2:01 4:50 2:27 2:51

53 Katherine Reynolds 1:02:35 1:53 6:47 7:42 19:48 20:57 29:20 35:40 49:56 51:31 54:03 57:27 59:47 1:02:35
1:53 4:54 0:55 12:06 1:09 8:23 6:20 14:16 1:35 2:32 3:24 2:20 2:48

54 Gail Sumner 1:02:40 2:00 6:45 7:42 19:52 21:01 29:15 35:45 50:01 51:35 54:08 57:31 59:42 1:02:40
2:00 4:45 0:57 12:10 1:09 8:14 6:30 14:16 1:34 2:33 3:23 2:11 2:58

55 Wakeman 1:06:03 1:57 7:00 8:07 19:34 20:29 28:16 35:27 50:46 54:33 57:24 1:01:14 1:03:29 1:06:03
1:57 5:03 1:07 11:27 0:55 7:47 7:11 15:19 3:47 2:51 3:50 2:15 2:34

56 Ann Jeans 1:08:01 2:33 8:46 10:01 22:30 23:34 32:49 39:23 54:58 56:54 59:05 1:02:31 1:05:06 1:08:01
2:33 6:13 1:15 12:29 1:04 9:15 6:34 15:35 1:56 2:11 3:26 2:35 2:55

57 Julia Neill and Clair 1:08:10 2:01 7:06 8:22 20:13 21:06 29:18 36:18 52:45 54:40 1:00:07 1:02:43 1:05:39 1:08:10
2:01 5:05 1:16 11:51 0:53 8:12 7:00 16:27 1:55 5:27 2:36 2:56 2:31

58 Joanne Mahe 1:09:50 2:12 7:00 8:40 23:33 25:04 34:15 40:16 56:44 58:20 1:00:10 1:04:16 1:07:01 1:09:50
2:12 4:48 1:40 14:53 1:31 9:11 6:01 16:28 1:36 1:50 4:06 2:45 2:49

59 sirkka Haase 1:16:29 2:18 8:07 9:29 26:46 27:58 37:13 44:57 1:03:21 1:05:13 1:07:05 1:10:25 1:13:25 1:16:29
2:18 5:49 1:22 17:17 1:12 9:15 7:44 18:24 1:52 1:52 3:20 3:00 3:04

60 Keven Tate 1:17:08 2:40 8:47 10:15 24:19 25:35 36:00 43:50 1:01:50 1:04:20 1:06:37 1:10:03 1:13:16 1:17:08
2:40 6:07 1:28 14:04 1:16 10:25 7:50 18:00 2:30 2:17 3:26 3:13 3:52

61 Angela Guptill 1:30:13 2:08 8:02 9:21 29:08 30:46 42:34 50:53 1:09:03 1:11:23 1:17:36 1:22:34 1:26:39 1:30:13
2:08 5:54 1:19 19:47 1:38 11:48 8:19 18:10 2:20 6:13 4:58 4:05 3:34

Jackie Steptoe dnf 1:55 5:21 6:23 16:17 16:52 22:36 27:31 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
1:55 3:26 1:02 9:54 0:35 5:44 4:55
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Pl Name Time

C3  (61) 3.0 km   15 C
1(40) 2(107) 3(135) 4(103) 5(121) 6(124) 7(200) 8(104) 9(105) 0(127) 11(139) 12(126) 13(129) 14(128)

15(44) F

1 Aley Will 28:15 1:08 2:05 3:04 4:46 6:01 7:05 10:52 11:31 14:08 16:31 18:04 20:52 21:44 24:30
1:08 0:57 0:59 1:42 1:15 1:04 3:47 0:39 2:37 2:23 1:33 2:48 0:52 2:46

26:47 28:15
2:17 1:28

2 Francois Van Heerd 28:16 1:07 2:04 3:07 4:46 6:02 7:04 10:55 11:29 14:04 16:31 18:03 20:48 21:43 24:29
1:07 0:57 1:03 1:39 1:16 1:02 3:51 0:34 2:35 2:27 1:32 2:45 0:55 2:46

26:47 28:16
2:18 1:29

3 Tristan Mercer 29:47 1:01 1:51 4:03 5:59 6:57 9:10 13:29 14:21 16:54 18:55 20:41 22:33 23:49 26:09
1:01 0:50 2:12 1:56 0:58 2:13 4:19 0:52 2:33 2:01 1:46 1:52 1:16 2:20

28:18 29:47 2:31
2:09 1:29 *46

4 Sonja Herrmann 29:58 0:57 1:44 2:46 4:32 7:58 9:22 12:13 12:57 15:27 17:11 19:13 21:30 22:45 25:33
0:57 0:47 1:02 1:46 3:26 1:24 2:51 0:44 2:30 1:44 2:02 2:17 1:15 2:48

28:14 29:58
2:41 1:44

5 Oliver Young 30:21 1:05 1:55 3:58 6:04 7:02 9:19 13:40 14:26 17:11 19:00 20:53 22:36 23:49 26:15
1:05 0:50 2:03 2:06 0:58 2:17 4:21 0:46 2:45 1:49 1:53 1:43 1:13 2:26

28:31 30:21 2:36
2:16 1:50 *46

6 Michael Lawton 32:03 0:58 1:57 4:25 6:28 7:19 8:48 12:18 15:21 18:29 20:51 22:38 24:29 25:39 27:57
0:58 0:59 2:28 2:03 0:51 1:29 3:30 3:03 3:08 2:22 1:47 1:51 1:10 2:18

30:21 32:03
2:24 1:42

7 Tristan Williams 32:18 1:07 2:13 3:22 5:38 7:09 8:31 12:58 13:48 16:58 19:05 22:40 24:49 26:02 28:56
1:07 1:06 1:09 2:16 1:31 1:22 4:27 0:50 3:10 2:07 3:35 2:09 1:13 2:54

30:50 32:18
1:54 1:28

8 Quentin Van Heerde 33:19 1:11 2:04 3:07 5:27 6:04 7:05 10:56 11:43 14:41 16:30 18:44 21:16 22:17 26:14
1:11 0:53 1:03 2:20 0:37 1:01 3:51 0:47 2:58 1:49 2:14 2:32 1:01 3:57

29:00 33:19
2:46 4:19

9 James Crosby 33:38 1:04 1:49 3:59 6:13 7:00 9:22 13:52 14:29 17:47 20:12 22:09 24:14 25:43 28:46
1:04 0:45 2:10 2:14 0:47 2:22 4:30 0:37 3:18 2:25 1:57 2:05 1:29 3:03

31:58 33:38 2:31
3:12 1:40 *46

10 Rowena Taylor 34:01 1:25 2:31 4:04 6:02 7:57 9:45 13:05 14:02 17:04 19:26 21:47 23:57 25:37 28:49
1:25 1:06 1:33 1:58 1:55 1:48 3:20 0:57 3:02 2:22 2:21 2:10 1:40 3:12

31:51 34:01
3:02 2:10

11 Rob Vanstam 34:27 1:00 1:47 2:47 4:28 5:12 6:29 11:01 11:43 14:14 22:29 24:11 26:00 27:06 30:03
1:00 0:47 1:00 1:41 0:44 1:17 4:32 0:42 2:31 8:15 1:42 1:49 1:06 2:57

32:35 34:27
2:32 1:52

12 Andrew Burns 34:40 1:21 2:22 3:38 5:42 7:12 8:33 12:10 13:08 16:37 18:48 22:04 24:27 26:21 30:02
1:21 1:01 1:16 2:04 1:30 1:21 3:37 0:58 3:29 2:11 3:16 2:23 1:54 3:41

32:42 34:40
2:40 1:58

13 Peter Godfrey 36:03 1:33 2:44 4:00 6:25 7:21 9:23 12:49 13:41 16:41 20:38 22:35 24:48 27:27 30:40
1:33 1:11 1:16 2:25 0:56 2:02 3:26 0:52 3:00 3:57 1:57 2:13 2:39 3:13

34:01 36:03
3:21 2:02

14 Katherine Barber 36:16 1:47 2:52 4:09 6:32 8:51 10:23 14:44 15:46 19:00 21:46 23:56 25:57 27:41 31:11
1:47 1:05 1:17 2:23 2:19 1:32 4:21 1:02 3:14 2:46 2:10 2:01 1:44 3:30

33:47 36:16
2:36 2:29

15 Christine Munro 37:10 1:36 2:44 4:35 8:04 9:55 11:22 15:05 16:04 19:26 23:43 25:44 27:36 29:02 32:54
1:36 1:08 1:51 3:29 1:51 1:27 3:43 0:59 3:22 4:17 2:01 1:52 1:26 3:52

35:18 37:10
2:24 1:52

16 Alan Walpole 37:20 1:32 2:49 4:45 7:12 9:05 11:16 14:44 15:40 19:10 21:54 24:06 26:36 28:30 32:45
1:32 1:17 1:56 2:27 1:53 2:11 3:28 0:56 3:30 2:44 2:12 2:30 1:54 4:15

35:18 37:20
2:33 2:02

17 Anna King-Ansell 37:43 1:28 2:32 4:20 6:43 8:38 10:19 14:27 16:22 19:55 22:29 24:39 27:10 28:51 32:15
1:28 1:04 1:48 2:23 1:55 1:41 4:08 1:55 3:33 2:34 2:10 2:31 1:41 3:24

35:33 37:43
3:18 2:10

17 Bella Day 37:43 1:22 2:54 4:54 7:06 8:14 9:42 16:06 17:08 20:35 23:11 25:19 27:24 29:00 32:46
1:22 1:32 2:00 2:12 1:08 1:28 6:24 1:02 3:27 2:36 2:08 2:05 1:36 3:46

35:42 37:43
2:56 2:01

19 Abby Geddes 37:44 1:27 2:53 5:02 7:07 8:17 9:42 16:10 17:07 20:35 23:14 25:19 27:40 29:01 32:46
1:27 1:26 2:09 2:05 1:10 1:25 6:28 0:57 3:28 2:39 2:05 2:21 1:21 3:45

35:42 37:44
2:56 2:02

20 Karen Woods 37:58 1:04 2:12 3:56 6:37 8:16 9:37 13:22 14:21 17:32 19:47 22:11 24:34 26:30 30:24
1:04 1:08 1:44 2:41 1:39 1:21 3:45 0:59 3:11 2:15 2:24 2:23 1:56 3:54

35:59 37:58
5:35 1:59
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Pl Name Time

C3  (61) 3.0 km   15 C (cont.)

1(40) 2(107) 3(135) 4(103) 5(121) 6(124) 7(200) 8(104) 9(105) 0(127) 11(139) 12(126) 13(129) 14(128)
15(44) F

21 Bronwyn Holcombe 38:03 1:32 3:41 4:51 7:14 8:12 9:34 13:04 13:46 16:44 23:42 25:49 28:13 29:34 32:55
1:32 2:09 1:10 2:23 0:58 1:22 3:30 0:42 2:58 6:58 2:07 2:24 1:21 3:21

36:00 38:03
3:05 2:03

22 Stephen Lawton 38:15 1:12 2:06 4:06 6:39 7:57 9:37 14:57 15:25 19:14 21:36 23:47 26:52 29:01 33:07
1:12 0:54 2:00 2:33 1:18 1:40 5:20 0:28 3:49 2:22 2:11 3:05 2:09 4:06

36:10 38:15
3:03 2:05

23 Diana Taylor 38:44 1:28 4:07 5:48 8:04 9:03 10:28 14:15 15:11 18:34 21:23 23:50 26:41 28:25 31:39
1:28 2:39 1:41 2:16 0:59 1:25 3:47 0:56 3:23 2:49 2:27 2:51 1:44 3:14

36:34 38:44
4:55 2:10

24 Abraham 39:51 1:59 2:38 3:59 6:22 10:42 11:48 15:53 16:44 19:30 23:02 26:07 29:18 30:28 34:37
1:59 0:39 1:21 2:23 4:20 1:06 4:05 0:51 2:46 3:32 3:05 3:11 1:10 4:09

37:34 39:51
2:57 2:17

25  Abraham Huahine 39:52 1:53 2:37 4:02 6:21 10:39 11:49 15:50 16:44 19:36 23:05 26:04 29:18 30:22 34:34
1:53 0:44 1:25 2:19 4:18 1:10 4:01 0:54 2:52 3:29 2:59 3:14 1:04 4:12

37:29 39:52
2:55 2:23

26 Linda Agnew 40:06 1:15 3:44 5:06 7:11 8:00 10:08 15:54 16:27 19:19 27:03 29:03 31:07 32:20 35:19
1:15 2:29 1:22 2:05 0:49 2:08 5:46 0:33 2:52 7:44 2:00 2:04 1:13 2:59

38:03 40:06
2:44 2:03

27 Kate Salmond 40:11 1:18 2:34 4:32 7:04 9:22 12:30 17:00 18:25 22:28 24:47 26:51 30:09 31:31 34:56
1:18 1:16 1:58 2:32 2:18 3:08 4:30 1:25 4:03 2:19 2:04 3:18 1:22 3:25

37:41 40:11 16:06
2:45 2:30 *104

28 Mandy McBride 40:21 1:33 2:37 4:05 6:35 8:12 9:55 14:33 16:00 19:56 23:11 25:47 28:12 30:07 34:23
1:33 1:04 1:28 2:30 1:37 1:43 4:38 1:27 3:56 3:15 2:36 2:25 1:55 4:16

37:53 40:21
3:30 2:28

29 Jordan Martin 41:07 2:48 3:18 5:30 14:33 15:35 16:27 19:49 20:27 23:26 26:39 28:47 31:02 32:30 35:11
2:48 0:30 2:12 9:03 1:02 0:52 3:22 0:38 2:59 3:13 2:08 2:15 1:28 2:41

39:29 41:07
4:18 1:38

30 Nathan Agnew 42:04 1:08 2:34 4:34 7:17 9:05 14:10 18:08 18:42 21:07 28:14 31:02 33:17 34:26 37:31
1:08 1:26 2:00 2:43 1:48 5:05 3:58 0:34 2:25 7:07 2:48 2:15 1:09 3:05

40:18 42:04
2:47 1:46

31 Thorogoods 42:39 1:39 2:52 4:44 7:07 8:57 11:27 15:59 17:02 22:01 25:01 27:35 30:19 32:09 36:36
1:39 1:13 1:52 2:23 1:50 2:30 4:32 1:03 4:59 3:00 2:34 2:44 1:50 4:27

39:46 42:39
3:10 2:53

32 Ursula Will 42:51 2:21 3:31 5:06 7:42 11:45 13:09 17:12 18:24 22:08 24:52 27:18 29:55 31:57 36:02
2:21 1:10 1:35 2:36 4:03 1:24 4:03 1:12 3:44 2:44 2:26 2:37 2:02 4:05

39:24 42:51
3:22 3:27

32 Alex Wise 42:51 0:48 2:18 3:51 6:12 8:02 10:35 15:14 16:34 20:11 26:27 30:03 32:42 33:54 37:43
0:48 1:30 1:33 2:21 1:50 2:33 4:39 1:20 3:37 6:16 3:36 2:39 1:12 3:49

41:10 42:51
3:27 1:41

34 Anthony Van Schac 42:54 2:23 3:32 5:08 7:45 11:38 13:12 17:15 18:26 22:07 24:52 27:22 29:59 32:00 36:08
2:23 1:09 1:36 2:37 3:53 1:34 4:03 1:11 3:41 2:45 2:30 2:37 2:01 4:08

39:26 42:54
3:18 3:28

35 Andrew Battley 43:22 1:16 2:33 6:09 8:41 10:07 13:03 18:30 19:35 24:39 27:10 29:53 32:24 34:18 38:06
1:16 1:17 3:36 2:32 1:26 2:56 5:27 1:05 5:04 2:31 2:43 2:31 1:54 3:48

41:37 43:22
3:31 1:45

36 Kirsty Wilson 43:25 2:02 2:58 6:32 9:36 11:15 13:42 18:55 19:44 23:26 28:52 31:02 32:58 34:38 38:04
2:02 0:56 3:34 3:04 1:39 2:27 5:13 0:49 3:42 5:26 2:10 1:56 1:40 3:26

41:14 43:25
3:10 2:11

37 Kate Smirnova 43:38 1:11 2:08 4:37 6:59 8:34 10:28 15:25 16:40 22:13 25:56 28:44 31:44 33:07 38:16
1:11 0:57 2:29 2:22 1:35 1:54 4:57 1:15 5:33 3:43 2:48 3:00 1:23 5:09

41:58 43:38
3:42 1:40

38 Alina Smirnova 43:53 1:14 2:23 4:37 7:04 8:38 10:35 15:33 16:47 22:20 26:09 28:43 31:47 33:18 38:19
1:14 1:09 2:14 2:27 1:34 1:57 4:58 1:14 5:33 3:49 2:34 3:04 1:31 5:01

42:05 43:53
3:46 1:48

39 Sophie White 45:36 1:34 2:36 5:00 7:59 12:32 13:44 24:10 24:56 28:24 30:50 33:09 34:55 37:02 40:24
1:34 1:02 2:24 2:59 4:33 1:12 10:26 0:46 3:28 2:26 2:19 1:46 2:07 3:22

44:11 45:36
3:47 1:25

40 Craig Moffat 45:46 1:00 2:01 3:27 13:41 15:02 17:48 21:22 23:55 26:11 28:04 31:48 33:37 38:56 41:55
1:00 1:01 1:26 10:14 1:21 2:46 3:34 2:33 2:16 1:53 3:44 1:49 5:19 2:59

44:05 45:46
2:10 1:41
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Pl Name Time

C3  (61) 3.0 km   15 C (cont.)

1(40) 2(107) 3(135) 4(103) 5(121) 6(124) 7(200) 8(104) 9(105) 0(127) 11(139) 12(126) 13(129) 14(128)
15(44) F

41 Tamara Fenton 46:39 2:26 5:33 6:56 10:12 12:13 15:58 21:44 22:43 26:19 29:54 31:45 35:06 36:43 41:03
2:26 3:07 1:23 3:16 2:01 3:45 5:46 0:59 3:36 3:35 1:51 3:21 1:37 4:20

44:25 46:39
3:22 2:14

42 Stephanie Poole 47:42 1:23 4:13 6:42 9:34 10:58 14:08 18:21 19:27 25:08 28:28 30:59 34:37 36:39 41:02
1:23 2:50 2:29 2:52 1:24 3:10 4:13 1:06 5:41 3:20 2:31 3:38 2:02 4:23

44:49 47:42
3:47 2:53

43 Lindf Farey 48:05 1:50 5:09 7:12 9:52 12:33 14:27 19:19 20:31 24:51 28:07 31:28 34:26 37:03 41:48
1:50 3:19 2:03 2:40 2:41 1:54 4:52 1:12 4:20 3:16 3:21 2:58 2:37 4:45

45:25 48:05
3:37 2:40

44 Thomas Stolberger 48:14 1:53 3:09 5:26 8:32 10:45 13:23 18:13 19:52 24:50 28:14 30:44 34:28 36:36 41:39
1:53 1:16 2:17 3:06 2:13 2:38 4:50 1:39 4:58 3:24 2:30 3:44 2:08 5:03

46:11 48:14
4:32 2:03

45 Liam Stolberger 48:30 1:57 3:17 5:32 8:36 10:47 13:30 18:15 19:57 24:57 28:23 30:48 34:33 36:42 41:44
1:57 1:20 2:15 3:04 2:11 2:43 4:45 1:42 5:00 3:26 2:25 3:45 2:09 5:02

46:16 48:30
4:32 2:14

46 Maggro Salmond 50:31 1:56 3:18 5:18 8:17 13:29 15:33 20:54 23:38 28:25 31:52 34:40 37:33 39:32 44:07
1:56 1:22 2:00 2:59 5:12 2:04 5:21 2:44 4:47 3:27 2:48 2:53 1:59 4:35

47:50 50:31
3:43 2:41

47 Byron Clark 55:45 1:49 2:48 4:54 7:24 9:16 13:32 18:34 21:59 25:58 39:16 40:58 43:05 45:39 50:12
1:49 0:59 2:06 2:30 1:52 4:16 5:02 3:25 3:59 13:18 1:42 2:07 2:34 4:33

53:22 55:45
3:10 2:23

48 Ross and Liz P 56:09 2:02 3:24 5:21 8:39 11:33 14:06 20:06 22:36 27:41 33:00 37:19 41:22 43:49 48:57
2:02 1:22 1:57 3:18 2:54 2:33 6:00 2:30 5:05 5:19 4:19 4:03 2:27 5:08

52:56 56:09
3:59 3:13

49 Bob Lindop 57:17 2:30 4:52 7:57 11:51 15:33 18:29 23:41 24:55 28:56 34:34 37:24 41:20 44:32 49:43
2:30 2:22 3:05 3:54 3:42 2:56 5:12 1:14 4:01 5:38 2:50 3:56 3:12 5:11

53:33 57:17
3:50 3:44

50 Anna Crosby 1:00:27 0:37 2:55 4:48 9:22 11:51 14:28 26:01 27:16 35:02 38:35 42:39 46:16 48:26 54:03
0:37 2:18 1:53 4:34 2:29 2:37 11:33 1:15 7:46 3:33 4:04 3:37 2:10 5:37

58:27 1:00:27 51:00
4:24 2:00 *45

51 Heareitta Swanson 1:00:48 2:47 4:46 7:26 11:27 13:17 16:26 23:47 25:36 30:46 35:03 38:31 42:10 45:25 51:02
2:47 1:59 2:40 4:01 1:50 3:09 7:21 1:49 5:10 4:17 3:28 3:39 3:15 5:37

56:22 1:00:48
5:20 4:26

52 Bianca Mercer 1:01:36 1:45 3:59 6:01 10:27 13:08 15:36 27:06 28:28 36:24 39:38 43:51 47:23 49:25 55:10
1:45 2:14 2:02 4:26 2:41 2:28 11:30 1:22 7:56 3:14 4:13 3:32 2:02 5:45

59:29 1:01:36 51:58
4:19 2:07 *45

53 Young Alex 1:01:49 1:46 4:11 5:56 10:24 13:01 15:48 27:20 28:16 36:31 39:56 44:07 47:40 49:57 55:03
1:46 2:25 1:45 4:28 2:37 2:47 11:32 0:56 8:15 3:25 4:11 3:33 2:17 5:06

59:50 1:01:49 52:07
4:47 1:59 *45

54 Miriam Tackoor 1:03:37 2:17 4:27 7:19 11:23 13:26 17:54 24:06 25:37 32:42 36:43 40:18 44:13 47:06 53:49
2:17 2:10 2:52 4:04 2:03 4:28 6:12 1:31 7:05 4:01 3:35 3:55 2:53 6:43

59:04 1:03:37
5:15 4:33

55 Pauline Thomas 1:04:35 2:43 ----- 7:08 12:49 15:33 19:43 25:20 26:36 35:32 42:07 44:38 48:40 50:46 57:45
2:43 4:25 5:41 2:44 4:10 5:37 1:16 8:56 6:35 2:31 4:02 2:06 6:59

1:01:20 1:04:35 10:15
3:35 3:15 *46

56 Girl Guides 2 1:06:10 2:28 ----- 6:14 9:03 15:18 18:14 27:37 29:12 37:34 42:17 45:16 48:38 51:42 58:41
2:28 3:46 2:49 6:15 2:56 9:23 1:35 8:22 4:43 2:59 3:22 3:04 6:59

1:03:30 1:06:10 7:50 54:37
4:49 2:40 *46 *45

57 Girl Guides 1 1:06:40 2:20 ----- 5:42 8:26 13:02 14:41 23:15 24:21 30:36 35:27 38:13 43:53 ----- 59:07
2:20 3:22 2:44 4:36 1:39 8:34 1:06 6:15 4:51 2:46 5:40 15:14

1:04:19 1:06:40 7:21
5:12 2:21 *46

58 Adam Bell 1:06:43 3:02 7:10 10:01 14:07 16:37 19:30 26:38 28:19 34:46 39:27 43:13 47:48 50:27 57:38
3:02 4:08 2:51 4:06 2:30 2:53 7:08 1:41 6:27 4:41 3:46 4:35 2:39 7:11

1:02:37 1:06:43
4:59 4:06

59 Girl Guides 3 1:08:43 2:34 ----- 7:32 13:54 17:07 21:18 28:06 30:10 38:31 42:20 45:04 48:54 51:08 58:06
2:34 4:58 6:22 3:13 4:11 6:48 2:04 8:21 3:49 2:44 3:50 2:14 6:58

1:04:13 1:08:43 11:32 53:53
6:07 4:30 *46 *45

60 Ryan Moore 2:01:45 3:58 6:53 14:20 22:42 28:01 33:40 48:21 55:27 1:09:53 1:18:54 1:26:05 1:35:21 1:39:08 1:49:21
3:58 2:55 7:27 8:22 5:19 5:39 14:41 7:06 14:26 9:01 7:11 9:16 3:47 10:13

1:57:16 2:01:45
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Pl Name Time

C3  (61) 3.0 km   15 C (cont.)

1(40) 2(107) 3(135) 4(103) 5(121) 6(124) 7(200) 8(104) 9(105) 0(127) 11(139) 12(126) 13(129) 14(128)
15(44) F

7:55 4:29

Jesse Swanson dnf 2:07 3:18 5:23 8:41 10:20 13:52 19:23 34:25 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
2:07 1:11 2:05 3:18 1:39 3:32 5:31 15:02
-----

C4  (19) 1.8 km   9 C
1(40) 2(112) 3(46) 4(135) 5(128) 6(45) 7(126) 8(42) 9(44) F

1 James Crosby 16:18 1:11 2:05 3:37 4:31 6:34 8:43 11:06 14:24 14:56 16:18
1:11 0:54 1:32 0:54 2:03 2:09 2:23 3:18 0:32 1:22

2 Tristan Mercer 16:22 1:08 2:04 3:30 4:28 6:29 8:48 10:57 14:45 15:09 16:22
1:08 0:56 1:26 0:58 2:01 2:19 2:09 3:48 0:24 1:13

3 Oliver Young 16:52 1:12 2:03 3:36 4:29 6:35 8:52 11:13 14:44 15:10 16:52
1:12 0:51 1:33 0:53 2:06 2:17 2:21 3:31 0:26 1:42

4 Natsha Wilson 34:24 2:06 6:11 8:21 10:04 13:35 16:26 21:06 30:07 32:17 34:24
2:06 4:05 2:10 1:43 3:31 2:51 4:40 9:01 2:10 2:07

5 Ethan Chiddicks 42:17 1:20 11:24 14:08 17:02 21:25 25:35 32:07 40:05 40:37 42:17
1:20 10:04 2:44 2:54 4:23 4:10 6:32 7:58 0:32 1:40

6 Manukau Guides 42:38 2:08 4:06 6:23 10:20 17:47 26:40 30:51 38:56 39:58 42:38
2:08 1:58 2:17 3:57 7:27 8:53 4:11 8:05 1:02 2:40

7 Karissa Guides 47:08 2:05 5:29 8:37 10:59 18:02 ----- 32:14 42:09 42:44 47:08
2:05 3:24 3:08 2:22 7:03 14:12 9:55 0:35 4:24

8 Josh Thomas Brow 50:54 2:30 5:51 8:56 18:03 23:58 29:38 35:55 44:41 45:41 50:54 43:28
2:30 3:21 3:05 9:07 5:55 5:40 6:17 8:46 1:00 5:13 *113

9 Jeremy King 50:57 2:38 5:39 8:39 12:52 23:35 29:40 35:39 44:45 45:40 50:57
2:38 3:01 3:00 4:13 10:43 6:05 5:59 9:06 0:55 5:17

10 Zachery Agnew 52:12 1:08 3:49 5:22 17:31 20:53 37:28 42:59 49:19 50:02 52:12
1:08 2:41 1:33 12:09 3:22 16:35 5:31 6:20 0:43 2:10

11 Ryan and Hayden a 54:52 1:31 3:05 4:44 6:13 11:29 33:36 44:30 50:41 52:59 54:52
1:31 1:34 1:39 1:29 5:16 22:07 10:54 6:11 2:18 1:53

12 Guiject 1:02:57 4:11 8:33 13:01 17:56 28:29 35:51 44:22 56:12 57:58 1:02:57 50:48
4:11 4:22 4:28 4:55 10:33 7:22 8:31 11:50 1:46 4:59 *44

13 Alex Credo 1:04:19 5:06 8:10 12:33 16:34 29:58 38:55 43:08 57:18 57:55 1:04:19 52:33
5:06 3:04 4:23 4:01 13:24 8:57 4:13 14:10 0:37 6:24 *44

14 Tangi Terepo 1:06:16 2:05 3:19 16:22 19:19 26:07 30:15 ----- ----- 1:02:12 1:06:16 47:59 1:00:45
2:05 1:14 13:03 2:57 6:48 4:08 31:57 4:04 *139 *113

15 Josie Terepo 1:07:45 2:42 4:50 16:27 21:01 27:23 34:00 ----- ----- 1:03:02 1:07:45 48:51 1:01:23
2:42 2:08 11:37 4:34 6:22 6:37 29:02 4:43 *139 *113

16 James Guthrie-Crof 1:08:31 27:31 37:00 39:57 41:52 47:27 51:35 58:09 1:06:12 1:06:43 1:08:31
27:31 9:29 2:57 1:55 5:35 4:08 6:34 8:03 0:31 1:48

17 Hamish Maclan 2:16:57 1:20:12 1:23:17 1:26:59 1:30:53 1:40:19 1:49:43 1:57:41 2:10:18 2:11:46 2:16:57 2:05:43 2:08:13 2:08:46
1:20:12 3:05 3:42 3:54 9:26 9:24 7:58 12:37 1:28 5:11 *113 *44 *44

18 Moroni 2:17:09 1:16:56 1:22:26 1:26:01 1:30:42 1:39:39 1:48:47 1:56:26 2:10:36 2:11:30 2:17:09 2:04:54 2:05:40 2:05:55
1:16:56 5:30 3:35 4:41 8:57 9:08 7:39 14:10 0:54 5:39 *113 *113 *113
2:07:34 2:08:00 2:08:18 2:09:23 2:10:09

*44 *44 *44 *44 *44

Jordan Martin mp 1:07 2:06 3:34 4:21 6:27 8:24 ----- 10:49 11:14 12:45
1:07 0:59 1:28 0:47 2:06 1:57 2:25 0:25 1:31


